D 7

SCHUSSER THREADS

GARMENT SIZE CHART
Women'’s specific tops.

XS SMALL MEDIUM LARGE XL XXL
Body Length
Measured from the side neck
to front hem. 58cm 60cm 62cm 64cm 66cm 68cm
1/2 Waist Circumference
Measured at natural waist. 31.5cm 33cm 35.5cm 38cm 40.5cm 43cm
1/2 Hip Circumference
Measured at hip. 42cm 45¢cm 48cm 5lcm 53.5cm 56cm
Sleeve Length (LS)
Measured from the side neck
to sleeve hem. 73.5cm 73.5cm 75.2cm 75.8cm 77.5cm 78cm
Sleeve Circumference
Measured 3cm down from
armpit 27.5cm 28.8cm 30.5cm 32.5cm 33.5cm 35cm

All garments have a measurements tolerance of (+/-) Tcm, except knit items which have a tolerance of up to (+/-) 2cm.
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SCHUSSER THREADS

GARMENT SIZE CHART

Basic Tee and Long Sleeve Tee.

XS SMALL MEDIUM LARGE XL XXL
Body Length
Measured from the side neck
to bottom hem. 69cm 72cm 75cm 78cm 8lcm 83cm
1/2 Body Circumference
Measured at underarm. 50cm 53cm 56cm 60cm 64cm 68cm
Sleeve Length (long)
Measured from the side neck
to sleeve hem. Tlcm 75cm 78.5cm 80cm 82.5cm 84cm
Sleeve Length (short)
Measured from the side neck
to sleeve hem. 35cm 37cm 38cm 3%9cm 40cm 41cm
Shoulder Width
Measured from edge to edge. 45cm 46.5cm 48cm 50cm 52cm 54cm

All garments have a measurements tolerance of (+/-) Tcm, except knit items which have a tolerance of up to (+/-) 2cm.

UPPER BODY MEASUREMENT CHART

All measurements are in cm.

XS SMALL MEDIUM LARGE XL XXL
Height
Your height measurement. 155-165 165-175 170-180 180-185 180-187 185-190
Chest Circumference
Measured at underarm. 80-88 88-96 96-104 104-112 112-120 120-128
Waist Circumference
Measured at natural waist. 66-72 68-76 76-84 84-92 92-100 100-108
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SCHUSSER THREADS

GARMENT SIZE CHART
Silky Oak Shirt

XS SMALL MEDIUM LARGE XL XXL
Body Length
Measured from the side neck
to bottom hem. 74.5cm 76.5cm 78.5cm 80.5cm 82.5cm 84.5cm
1/2 Body Circumference
Measured at underarm. 54.5cm 56.5cm 58.5cm 60.5cm 62.5cm 64.5cm
Sleeve Length
Measured from the side neck
to sleeve hem. 74.5¢cm 75.8cm 76.8cm 79cm 81.5cm 84cm

All garments have a measurements tolerance of (+/-) Tcm, except knit items which have a tolerance of up to (+/-) 2cm.

UPPER BODY MEASUREMENT CHART

All measurements are in cm.

XS SMALL MEDIUM LARGE XL XXL
Height
Your height measurement. 155-165 165-175 170-180 180-185 180-187 185-190
Chest Circumference
Measured at underarm. 80-88 88-96 96-104 104-112 112-120 120-128
Waist Circumference
Measured at natural waist. 66-72 68-76 76-84 84-92 92-100 100-108




SCHUSSER THREADS

GARMENT SIZE CHART
Ironbark Pant

HIGH RISE

XS

SMALL

MEDIUM

LARGE

XL

XXL

Waist Circumference
Measured at natural waist.

26"

28"

30"

32"

34"

34"

Hip Circumference
Measured at underarm.

107cm

1M3cm

118cm

121cm

125¢cm

130cm

Thigh Circumference
Measured around the largest
part of the thigh

66.5cm

69.5cm

T4cm

76cm

T7cm

78.5cm

LOW RISE

XS

SMALL

MEDIUM

LARGE

XL

XXL

Waist Circumference
Measured around the natural
waist (in inches).

N/A

N/A

30”

32"

34"

34"

Thigh Circumference
Measured around the largest
part of the thigh

N/A

N/A

70.5cm

72.5cm

73.5cm

75.5cm

All garments have a measurements tolerance of (+/-) lcm, except knit items which have a tolerance of up to (+/-) 2cm.

LOWER BODY MEASUREMENT CHART

XS SMALL MEDIUM LARGE XL XXL
Waist Measurement
Measured around the natural
waist (in inches). 26" 28" 30" 32" 34" 36"
Waist Measurement
Measured around the natural
waist (in cm’s). 66.5 71.1cm 76.2cm 81.3cm 86.4cm 91.5cm
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SCHUSSER THREADS

GARMENT SIZE CHART
3L Snowgum Shell

SMALL MEDIUM LARGE XL XXL
Body Length
Measured from the side neck
to bottom hem. 75.5cm 78.5cm 81.5cm 84.5cm 86.5cm
1/2 Body Circumference
Measured at underarm. 56cm 59cm 62cm 65cm 68cm
Sleeve Length
Measured from the side neck
to sleeve hem. 79.5cm 81.5cm 84.5cm 87cm 89.5cm

All garments have a measurements tolerance of (+/-) lcm, except knit items which have a tolerance of up to (+/-) 2cm.

UPPER BODY MEASUREMENT CHART

All measurements are in cm.

XS SMALL MEDIUM LARGE XL XXL
Height
Your height measurement. 155-165 165-175 170-180 180-185 180-187 185-190
Chest Circumference
Measured at underarm. 80-88 88-96 96-104 104-112 112-120 120-128
Waist Circumference
Measured at natural waist. 66-72 68-76 76-84 84-92 92-100 100-108




