

# GARMENT SIZE CHART Women's specific tops.

	XS	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	XL	XXL
Body Length Measured from the side neck to front hem.	58cm	60cm	62cm	64cm	66cm	68cm
1/2 Waist Circumference Measured at natural waist.	31.5cm	33cm	35.5cm	38cm	40.5cm	43cm
1/2 Hip Circumference Measured at hip.	42cm	45cm	48cm	51cm	53.5cm	56cm
Sleeve Length (LS)  Measured from the side neck to sleeve hem.	73.5cm	73.5cm	75.2cm	75.8cm	77.5cm	78cm
Sleeve Circumference Measured 3cm down from armpit	27.5cm	28.8cm	30.5cm	32.5cm	33.5cm	35cm

All garments have a measurements tolerance of (+/-) 1cm, except knit items which have a tolerance of up to (+/-) 2cm.



### GARMENT SIZE CHART Basic Tee and Long Sleeve Tee.

	XS	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	XL	XXL
Body Length Measured from the side neck to bottom hem.	69cm	72cm	75cm	78cm	81cm	83cm
1/2 Body Circumference Measured at underarm.	50cm	53cm	56cm	60cm	64cm	68cm
Sleeve Length (long) Measured from the side neck to sleeve hem.	71cm	75cm	78.5cm	80cm	82.5cm	84cm
Sleeve Length (short) Measured from the side neck to sleeve hem.	35cm	37cm	38cm	39cm	40cm	41cm
Shoulder Width Measured from edge to edge.	45cm	46.5cm	48cm	50cm	52cm	54cm

All garments have a measurements tolerance of (+/-) 1cm, except knit items which have a tolerance of up to (+/-) 2cm.

## UPPER BODY MEASUREMENT CHART All measurements are in cm.

	XS	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	XL	XXL
Height						
Your height measurement.	155-165	165-175	170-180	180-185	180-187	185-190
Chest Circumference						
Measured at underarm.	80-88	88-96	96-104	104-112	112-120	120-128
<b>Waist Circumference</b> Measured at natural waist.	66-72	68-76	76-84	84-92	92-100	100-108



### GARMENT SIZE CHART Silky Oak Shirt

	XS	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	XL	XXL
Body Length Measured from the side neck to bottom hem.	74.5cm	76.5cm	78.5cm	80.5cm	82.5cm	84.5cm
1/2 Body Circumference Measured at underarm.	54.5cm	56.5cm	58.5cm	60.5cm	62.5cm	64.5cm
Sleeve Length Measured from the side neck to sleeve hem.	74.5cm	75.8cm	76.8cm	79cm	81.5cm	84cm

All garments have a measurements tolerance of (+/-) 1cm, except knit items which have a tolerance of up to (+/-) 2cm.

## UPPER BODY MEASUREMENT CHART All measurements are in cm.

	XS	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	XL	XXL
Height						
Your height measurement.	155-165	165-175	170-180	180-185	180-187	185-190
Chest Circumference						
Measured at underarm.	80-88	88-96	96-104	104-112	112-120	120-128
	00 00	00 70	70 10 1			
Waist Circumference						
Measured at natural waist.	66-72	68-76	76-84	84-92	92-100	100-108



## GARMENT SIZE CHART Ironbark Pant

HIGH RISE	XS	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	XL	XXL
Waist Circumference Measured at natural waist.	26"	28"	30"	32"	34"	36"
Hip Circumference Measured at underarm.	107cm	113cm	118cm	121cm	125cm	130cm
Thigh Circumference Measured around the largest part of the thigh	66.5cm	69.5cm	74cm	76cm	77cm	78.5cm

LOW RISE	XS	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	XL	XXL
Waist Circumference Measured around the natural waist (in inches).	N/A	N/A	30"	32"	34"	36"
Thigh Circumference Measured around the largest part of the thigh	N/A	N/A	70.5cm	72.5cm	73.5cm	75.5cm

All garments have a measurements tolerance of (+/-) 1cm, except knit items which have a tolerance of up to (+/-) 2cm.

#### LOWER BODY MEASUREMENT CHART

	XS	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	XL	XXL
Waist Measurement Measured around the natural waist (in inches).	26"	28"	30"	32"	34"	36"
Waist Measurement Measured around the natural waist (in cm's).	66.5	71.1cm	76.2cm	81.3cm	86.4cm	91.5cm



### GARMENT SIZE CHART 3L Snowgum Shell

	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	XL	XXL
Body Length Measured from the side neck to bottom hem.	75.5cm	78.5cm	81.5cm	84.5cm	86.5cm
1/2 Body Circumference Measured at underarm.	56cm	59cm	62cm	65cm	68cm
Sleeve Length Measured from the side neck to sleeve hem.	79.5cm	81.5cm	84.5cm	87cm	89.5cm

All garments have a measurements tolerance of (+/-) 1cm, except knit items which have a tolerance of up to (+/-) 2cm.

## UPPER BODY MEASUREMENT CHART All measurements are in cm.

	XS	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	XL	XXL
Height						
Your height measurement.	155-165	165-175	170-180	180-185	180-187	185-190
Chest Circumference						
Measured at underarm.	80-88	88-96	96-104	104-112	112-120	120-128
Waist Circumference	44 72	68-76	74.04	84-92	02 100	100-108
Measured at natural waist.	66-72	08-70	76-84	84-92	92-100	100-108